

SLP(Crl.)No. 2586 OF 2001

ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2586/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/1999 in CRLA 386/90
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VELUCHAMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Krishnan R., Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned senior counsel for the parties from
12.05 p.m. to 12.15 p.m.

The criminal appeal is dismissed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)